update any disclosed

information in the future
when necessary.

B7.2 Description of preventive measures and
whistle-blowing procedures, and how
they are implemented and monitored.

5.3

B7.3 Description of anti-corruption training
provided to directors and staff.

5.3

Communities

B8 Community
 investment

General Disclosures
Policies on community engagement to
understand needs of the communities
where the issuer operates and to
ensure its business activities take into
consideration the communities’ interests.

6

B8.1 Focus a reas o f  cont r ibu t ion (e .g .
education, environmental concerns,
labour needs, health, culture, sport).

6

B8.2 Resources contributed (e.g. money or
time) to the focus area.

6

The Company has complied with the “comply or explain” provision set out in Section C of Appendix C2:
Environmental, Social and Governance Reporting Guide of the HKEx Listing Rules.

Zoomlion Heavy Industry Science and Technology Co., Ltd.  2023 Annual Report92

Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital (as at 31 December 2023)

1. Changes in share capital

Unit: shares
Before this change After this change
Number Percentage Number Percentage

1. Shares subject to sales restriction 29,918,505 0.34% 25,517,625 0.29%
2. Shares not subject to sales restriction 8,650,691,531 99.69% 8,652,474,611 99.71%
3. Total number of shares 8,677,992,236 100.00% 8,677,992,236 100.00%

II. Shareholders

1. Shareholdings of the shareholders of the Company

Unit: shares
Shareholdings of shareholders holding more than 5% of shares or the top ten shareholders

Name of shareholder
Nature of
shareholder

Percentage
of shares

held

Number of
shares held

at the end of
the reporting

period

Changes
during the
Reporting

period

Number of
restricted

shares

Number of
Unrestricted

shares

HKSCC NOMINEES LIMITED Overseas legal person 18.19% 1,578,267,781 -327,720 0 1,578,267,781
Hunan Xing Xiang Investment Holding Group Co., Ltd. State-owned legal

 person
14.48% 1,256,337,046 3,022,170 0 1,256,337,046